503151872 01/26/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3198484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEDERICO VIERHELLER	03/26/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUGENE G LEDERER
Street Address:	2132 CENTURY PARK LANE, BLDG. 5, UNIT 214
City:	LOS ANGELES
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14201789

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)518-1777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 817-426-3539
Email: docket@iplaw.pro
Correspondent Name: MARK W. HANDLEY

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 97

Address Line 4: GRAPEVINE, TEXAS 76099-0097

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ER: LDRR-28664US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK HANDLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark Handley/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=FV_Assignment#page1.tif source=FV_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503151872 REEL: 034815 FRAME: 0908

LDRR-28664US PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Federico Vierheller, a citizen of the United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "PORTABLE TOILET" as a co-inventor with Eugene G. Lederer, a citizen of the United States of America, for which for as assigned for United States Letters Patent Application Serial No. 14/201,789 and a filing date of 07 March 2014; and

WHEREAS, Eugene G. Lederer, a citizen of the United States of America, having an address of 2132 Century Park Lane, Bldg. 5, Unit 214, Los Angeles, California 90067, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, to all provisional rights arising from pre-issuance publication of said application, and to all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to said Assignee of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in his own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries, all foreign rights arising from pre-grant publication of said application; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or to his successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said Assignee and to aid said Assignee, his successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. LDRR-28664US

Page 1 of 2

Name of Assignor: Federico Vierhelle	г
Residence (City, State): Fullerton, Cali	ifornia
Signature: Totalel	led_
Date: 03126/14	
Date Application Executed: $0 \neq \gamma$	werch 2014
STATE OF CALIFORNIA &	
COUNTY OF ORANGE § ss:	
COUNTY OF DRAME & SS;	
foregoing instrument and acknowledge purposes and consideration therein expr	on this _26 day of, 2014, personally one to be the person whose name is subscribed to the d to me that he executed same of his own free will for the ressed. ND SEAL of office this _26 day of
ENGRACIO ALVARE) COMM. #193068 Notary Public - California Orange County	Notary Public
My Comm. Expires Mar. 28, 2015	Commission Expires:
ENGRACIO ALVAREZ COMM. #1930681 Notary Public - California - B Orange County My Comm. Expires Mar. 28, 2015	

ASSIGNMENT Atty. Dkt. No. LDRR-28664US

RECORDED: 01/26/2015

Page 2 of 2